H()ip:%

. 1
H().p > g
B@35, 1)

P(X>10)=1-P(X<9)
orP(X>11)=1-PX<10)
P(X>10)=0.055
P(X>11)=0.023
(0.04 lies between these hence)
rejection region is X > 11 Allowega>11
Special case, using N~Bin; Method A
35
6

where p = P(2 on one throw)

H()I,u:

Bl

Bl
M1

M1

Al
Al

Al

Bl

11

2.5
3.3

1.1a

2.1
3.4

2.2a

11

B1BO0 one error eg undefined p or two-tail
stated or implied unless clearly using N( )

> 1 of these probabilities stated

BC
BC

dep > one of above probs seen & correct

or P(X<9), P(X< 10)

P(X<9)=0.945
P(X<10)=0.977
(0.96 between these)
rej'n region is X > 11




Question Answer Mks | AO Guidance
Ho: > % where y = pop mean no. of 2's B1 2.5 | B1BO one error eg undefined u or two-tail
N( %5 , % ) or N(5.833, 4.861) soi M1 | 3.3 | Allow incorrect variance
P(X>10)=1-P(X<9.5) - e P(X<9.5)
or P(X> 11) = 1 - P(X < 10.5) M1 | 1l.1a | > 1 of these probabilities attempted or P(Y < 10.5)
P(X>10)=0.048 A0 21 | BC P(X<9.5)=0.952
P(X>11)=0.017 Al 34 | BC P(X<10.5)=0.983
(0.04 lies between these hence) (0.96 between these)
rejection region is X > 11 Al 2.2a | dep > one of above probs seen & correct rejnregionis X > 11
Special case, using N~Bin; Method B
Ho: 0= %5 Bl | 11
Ho: > 3?5 where ¢ = pop mean no. of 2's Bl 2.5 | B1BO one error eg undefined u or two-tail
N( % , 13L65 ) orN(5.833,4.861) soi M1 3.3 | Allow incorrect variance
P(X > a) = 0.04 soi M1 | 1.1a | z=¢ '(0.96) (= 1.751)
%5 +1.751x /% Al | 2.1 | dep¢'(0.96) attempt. May be implied BC
=9.69 or 9.7 A0 3.4
rejection region is X > 11 Al 2.2a

[7]




