9	H ₀ : $p = \frac{1}{6}$	B1	1.1		
	H ₀ : $p > \frac{1}{6}$ where $p = P(2 \text{ on one throw})$	B1	2.5	B1B0 one error eg undefined <i>p</i> or two-tail	
	$B(35, \frac{1}{6})$	M1	3.3	stated or implied unless clearly using N()	
	$P(X \ge 10) = 1 - P(X \le 9)$ or $P(X \ge 11) = 1 - P(X \le 10)$	M1	1.1a	\geq 1 of these probabilities stated	or $P(X \le 9)$, $P(X \le 10)$
	$P(X \ge 10) = 0.055$	A1	2.1	BC	$P(X \le 9) = 0.945$
	$P(X \ge 11) = 0.023$	A1	3.4	BC	$P(X \le 10) = 0.977$
	(0.04 lies between these hence)				(0.96 between these)
	rejection region is $X \ge 11$ Allow eg $a \ge 11$	A1	2.2a	dep \geq one of above probs seen & correct	rej'n region is $X \ge 11$
	Special case, using N~Bin; Method A				
	$H_0: \mu = \frac{35}{6}$	B1	1.1		

Question	Answer	Mks	AO	Guidance	
	H ₀ : $\mu > \frac{35}{6}$ where $\mu = \text{pop mean no. of 2's}$	B 1	2.5	B1B0 one error eg undefined μ or two-tail	
	$N(\frac{35}{6}, \frac{175}{36})$ or N(5.833, 4.861) soi	M1	3.3	Allow incorrect variance	
	$P(X \ge 10) = 1 - P(X < 9.5)$ or $P(X \ge 11) = 1 - P(X < 10.5)$	M1	1.1 a	\geq 1 of these probabilities attempted	P(X < 9.5) or P(X < 10.5)
	$P(X \ge 10) = 0.048$	A0	2.1	BC	P(X < 9.5) = 0.952
	$P(X \ge 11) = 0.017$	A1	3.4	BC	P(X < 10.5) = 0.983
	(0.04 lies between these hence)				(0.96 between these)
	rejection region is $X \ge 11$	A1	2.2a	dep \geq one of above probs seen & correct	rej'n region is $X \ge 11$
	Special case, using N~Bin; Method B				
	H ₀ : $\mu = \frac{35}{6}$	B 1	1.1		
	H ₀ : $\mu > \frac{35}{6}$ where $\mu = \text{pop mean no. of 2's}$	B 1	2.5	B1B0 one error eg undefined μ or two-tail	
	$N(\frac{35}{6}, \frac{175}{36})$ or N(5.833, 4.861) soi	M1	3.3	Allow incorrect variance	
	P(X > a) = 0.04 soi	M1	1.1a	$z = \phi^{-1}(0.96) \qquad (= 1.751)$	
	$\frac{35}{6} + 1.751 \times \sqrt{\frac{175}{36}}$	A1	2.1	dep $\phi^{-1}(0.96)$ attempt. May be implied BC	
	= 9.69 or 9.7	A0	3.4		
	rejection region is $X \ge 11$	A1	2.2a		
		[7]			